2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS06: BASE1 JOB: IC931Z---P00052-20 Name: D-SUBMINIATURE DATE:  MAR  4 1998 Time:   2:01:03 PM Operator: BC COLOR: BLACK TCP:  666 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
52-K 52-C
52
D Subminiature Combo D
Coaxial Straight — Standard PC Tails (Sizes DE-DC)
75 Ohm Part Numbers* with Standoff #4-40 UNC
Shell Size Layout
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DE 5W1 DEMV5C1PNK87 DEMZ5C1PNK87 DEMN5C1PNK87
DA 7W2 DAMV7C2PNK87 DAMZ7C2PNK87 DAMN7C2PNK87
DA 11W1 DAMV11C1PNK87 DAMZ11C1PNK87 DAMN11C1PNK87
DA 3W3 DAMV3C3PNK87 DAMZ3C3PNK87 DAMN3C3PNK87
DA 3WK3[ DAMV3CK3PNK87TM DAMZ3CK3PNK87TM DAMN3CK3PNK87TM
DB 5W5 DBMV5C5PNK87 DBMZ5C5PNK87 DBMN5C5PNK87
DB 9W4 DBMV9C4PNK87 DBMZ9C4PNK87 DBMN9C4PNK87
DB 13W3 DBMV13C3PNK87 DBMZ13C3PNK87 DBMN13C3PNK87
DB 17W2 DBMV17C2PNK87 DBMZ17C2PNK87 DBMN17C2PNK87
DB 21W1 DBMV21C1PNK87 DBMZ21C1PNK87 DBMN21C1PNK87
DC 8W8 DCMV8C8PNK87 DCMZ8C8PNK87 DCMN8C8PNK87
DC 13W6 DCMV13C6PNK87 DCMZ13C6PNK87 DCMN13C6PNK87
DC 17W5 DCMV17C5PNK87 DCMZ17C5PNK87 DCMN17C5PNK87
DC 21WA4 DCMV21CA4PNK87 DCMZ21CA4PNK87 DCMN21CA4PNK87
DC 25W3 DCMV25C3PNK87 DCMZ25C3PNK87 DCMN25C3PNK87
DC 27W2 DCMV27C2PNK87 DCMZ27C2PNK87 DCMN27C2PNK87
Notes: * For 50 Ohm Coaxial substitute X for C. Example: DEMV5X1PNK87
For contacts with 30 microinches gold substitute K127 for K87. Example: DEMN5C1PNK127
For DD shell sizes, see page 54.
[ Keyed.

Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DE 5W1 DEMV5C1SNA197 DEMZ5C1SNA197 DEMN5C1SNA197
DA 7W2 DAMV7C2SNA197 DAMZ7C2SNA197 DAMN7C2SNA197
DA 11W1 DAMV11C1SNA197 DAMZ11C1SNA197 DAMN11C1SNA197
DA 3W3 DAMV3C3SNA197 DAMZ3C3SNA197 DAMN3C3SNA197
DA 3WK3[ DAMV3CK3SNA197TM DAMZ3CK3SNA197TM DAMN3CK3SNA197TM
DB 5W5 DBMV5C5SNA197 DBMZ5C5SNA197 DBMN5C5SNA197
DB 9W4 DBMV9C4SNA197 DBMZ9C4SNA197 DBMN9C4SNA197
DB 13W3 DBMV13C3SNA197 DBMZ13C3SNA197 DBMN13C3SNA197
DB 17W2 DBMV17C2SNA197 DBMZ17C2SNA197 DBMN17C2SNA197
DB 21W1 DBMV21C1SNA197 DBMZ21C1SNA197 DBMN21C1SNA197
DC 8W8 DCMV8C8SNA197 DCMZ8C8SNA197 DCMN8C8SNA197
DC 13W6 DCMV13C6SNA197 DCMZ13C6SNA197 DCMN13C6SNA197
DC 17W5 DCMV17C5SNA197 DCMZ17C5SNA197 DCMN17C5SNA197
DC 21WA4 DCMV21CA4SNA197 DCMZ21CA4SNA197 DCMN21CA4SNA197
DC 25W3 DCMV25C3SNA197 DCMZ25C3SNA197 DCMN25C3SNA197
DC 27W2 DCMV27C2SNA197 DCMZ27C2SNA197 DCMN27C2SNA197
Notes: * For 50 Ohm Coaxial substitute X for C. Example: DEMV5X1SNA197
For contacts with 30 microinches gold substitute K126 for A197. Example: DEMN5C1SNK126
For DD shell sizes, see page 55.
[ Keyed.

54-K 54-C
54
D Subminiature Combo D
Coaxial Straight — Standard PC Tails (Size DD)
75 Ohm Part Numbers* with Standoff #4-40 UNC
Shell Size Layout
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DD 24W7 DDMV24C7PNK87 DDMZ24C7PNK87 DDMN24C7PNK87
DD 36W4 DDMV36C4PNK87 DDMZ36C4PNK87 DDMN36C4PNK87
DD 43W2 DDMV43C2PNK87 DDMZ43C2PNK87 DDMN43C2PNK87
DD 47W1 DDMV47C1PNK87 DDMZ47C1PNK87 DDMN47C1PNK87
Notes: * For 50 Ohm Coaxial substitute X for C. Example: DDMV24X7PNK87
For contacts with 30 microinches gold substitute K127 for K87. Example: DDMN24C7PNK127
Hardware and signal contacts
removed for clarity

10°
E D
D Subminiature Combo D
Coaxial Straight — Standard PC Tails (Size DD)
75 Ohm Part Numbers* with Standoff #4-40 UNC
Shell Size Layout
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DD 24W7 DDMV24C7SNA197 DDMZ24C7SNA197 DDMN24C7SNA197
DD 36W4 DDMV36C4SNA197 DDMZ36C4SNA197 DDMN36C4SNA197
DD 43W2 DDMV43C2SNA197 DDMZ43C2SNA197 DDMN43C2SNA197
DD 47W1 DDMV47C1SNA197 DDMZ47C1SNA197 DDMN47C1SNA197
Notes: * For 50 Ohm Coaxial substitute X for C. Example: DDMV24X7SNA197
For contacts with 30 microinches gold substitute K126 for A197. Example: DDMN24C7SNK126
Hardware and signal contacts
removed for clarity

Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DE 5W1 DEMV5C1PYK87 DEMZ5C1PYK87 DEMN5C1PYK87
DA 7W2 DAMV7C2PYK87 DAMZ7C2PYK87 DAMN7C2PYK87
DA 11W1 DAMV11C1PYK87 DAMZ11C1PYK87 DAMN11C1PYK87
DA 3W3 DAMV3C3PYK87 DAMZ3C3PYK87 DAMN3C3PYK87
DA 3WK3[ DAMV3CK3PYK87TM DAMZ3CK3PYK87TM DAMN3CK3PYK87TM
DB 5W5 DBMV5C5PYK87 DBMZ5C5PYK87 DBMN5C5PYK87
DB 9W4 DBMV9C4PYK87 DBMZ9C4PYK87 DBMN9C4PYK87
DB 13W3 DBMV13C3PYK87 DBMZ13C3PYK87 DBMN13C3PYK87
DB 17W2 DBMV17C2PYK87 DBMZ17C2PYK87 DBMN17C2PYK87
DB 21W1 DBMV21C1PYK87 DBMZ21C1PYK87 DBMN21C1PYK87
DC 8W8 DCMV8C8PYK87 DCMZ8C8PYK87 DCMN8C8PYK87
DC 13W6 DCMV13C6PYK87 DCMZ13C6PYK87 DCMN13C6PYK87
DC 17W5 DCMV17C5PYK87 DCMZ17C5PYK87 DCMN17C5PYK87
DC 21WA4 DCMV21CA4PYK87 DCMZ21CA4PYK87 DCMN21CA4PYK87
DC 25W3 DCMV25C3PYK87 DCMZ25C3PYK87 DCMN25C3PYK87
DC 27W2 DCMV27C2PYK87 DCMZ27C2PYK87 DCMN27C2PYK87
For M3 threads replace MV with MT, MZ with MQ, MN with MU.
Notes: * For 50 Ohm Coaxial substitute X for C. Example: DEMV5X1PYK87
For tin plated PC tails add A226 (signal contacts only). Example: DEMV5C1PYK87A226
For performance class 2 substitute K127 for K87. Example: DEMV5C1PYK127

Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DE 5W1 DEMV5C1SYA197 DEMZ5C1SYA197 DEMN5C1SYA197
DA 7W2 DAMV7C2SYA197 DAMZ7C2SYA197 DAMN7C2SYA197
DA 11W1 DAMV11C1SYA197 DAMZ11C1SYA197 DAMN11C1SYA197
DA 3W3 DAMV3C3SYA197 DAMZ3C3SYA197 DAMN3C3SYA197
DA 3WK3[ DAMV3CK3SYA197TM DAMZ3CK3SYA197TM DAMN3CK3SYA197TM
DB 5W5 DBMV5C5SYA197 DBMZ5C5SYA197 DBMN5C5SYA197
DB 9W4 DBMV9C4SYA197 DBMZ9C4SYA197 DBMN9C4SYA197
DB 13W3 DBMV13C3SYA197 DBMZ13C3SYA197 DBMN13C3SYA197
DB 17W2 DBMV17C2SYA197 DBMZ17C2SYA197 DBMN17C2SYA197
DB 21W1 DBMV21C1SYA197 DBMZ21C1SYA197 DBMN21C1SYA197
DC 8W8 DCMV8C8SYA197 DCMZ8C8SYA197 DCMN8C8SYA197
DC 13W6 DCMV13C6SYA197 DCMZ13C6SYA197 DCMN13C6SYA197
DC 17W5 DCMV17C5SYA197 DCMZ17C5SYA197 DCMN17C5SYA197
DC 21WA4 DCMV21CA4SYA197 DCMZ21CA4SYA197 DCMN21CA4SYA197
DC 25W3 DCMV25C3SYA197 DCMZ25C3SYA197 DCMN25C3SYA197
DC 27W2 DCMV27C2SYA197 DCMZ27C2SYA197 DCMN27C2SYA197
For M3 threads replace MV with MT, MZ with MQ, MN with MU.
Notes: * For 50 Ohm Coaxial substitute X for C. Example: DEMV5X1SYA197
For performance class 2 substitute K126 for A197. Example: DEMV5C1SYK126
For DD shell sizes, see page 59.

1 For P.C. hole patterns, see page 240.
1 For panel cutouts, see page 221.
1 For alternate 50 Ohm coaxial configuration,
see page 225.
75 Ohm Part Numbers* with Standoff #4-40 UNC
Shell Size Layout
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DD 24W7 DDMV24C7PYK87 DDMZ24C7PYK87 DDMN24C7PYK87
DD 36W4 DDMV36C4PYK87 DDMZ36C4PYK87 DDMN36C4PYK87
DD 43W2 DDMV43C2PYK87 DDMZ43C2PYK87 DDMN43C2PYK87
DD 47W1 DDMV47C1PYK87 DDMZ47C1PYK87 DDMN47C1PYK87
For M3 threads replace MV with MT, MZ with MQ, MN with MU.
Notes: * For 50 Ohm Coaxial substitute X for C. Example: DDMV24X7PYK87
For tin plated PC tails add A226 (signal contacts only). Example: DDMV24C7PYK87A226
For performance class 2 substitute K127 for K87. Example: DDMV24C7PYK127

1 For P.C. hole patterns, see page 243.
1 For panel cutouts, see page 221.
1 For alternate 50 Ohm coaxial configuration,
see page 225.
75 Ohm Part Numbers* with Standoff #4-40 UNC
Shell Size Layout
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DD 24W7 DDMV24C7SYA197 DDMZ24C7SYA197 DDMN24C7SYA197
DD 36W4 DDMV36C4SYA197 DDMZ36C4SYA197 DDMN36C4SYA197
DD 43W2 DDMV43C2SYA197 DDMZ43C2SYA197 DDMN43C2SYA197
DD 47W1 DDMV47C1SYA197 DDMZ47C1SYA197 DDMN47C1SYA197
For M3 threads replace MV with MT, MZ with MQ, MN with MU.
Notes: * For 50 Ohm Coaxial substitute X for C. Example: DDMV24X7SYA197
For performance class 2 substitute K126 for A197. Example: DDMV24C7SYK126